normal tariff, the content of legal aid documentation appended to the application and 

the fact it sits with the approach promoted by the respondent, I conclude it to be a 

reasonable contribution. 

[8] Therefore, and for the foregoing reasons, I order Winton Hotel [2002] to pay 

Ms Monique Hyde the sum of $1, 657.31 (one thousand, six hundred and fifty seven 

dollars and thirty one cents) as a contribution toward the costs Ms Hyde incurred in 

pursuing her claim. 

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority